

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2025.06.23
14:41:57
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3123 OF 2025**

Malati Mahadev Giri & Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Vikas Shivarkar for Petitioners.

Mr. Rhishikesh M. Pethe, A.P.P., for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 18th JUNE, 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) Issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 30th July, 2025.
- 2) Learned Advocate for Petitioners is directed to supply spare copies of Petition in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
- 3) Stand over to 30th July, 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**