

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3123 OF 2025

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2025.09.09
19:48:11
+0530

Malati Mahadev Giri & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

.....
Mr. Vikas Shivarkar a/w Mr. Ashish A. Chavan for the Petitioners.
Ms. Veera Sinde, APP for the Respondent - State.
.....

Coram : **M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.**

Date : September 9, 2025.

P. C. :

- 1.** None for the Respondent No.2, who is duly served.
- 2.** Stand over to tomorrow i.e. **10th September 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik]