

Nikita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3123 OF 2025

Malati Mahadev Giri and Ors.

...Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

NIKITA
KAILAS
DARADE
Digitally signed
by NIKITA
KAILAS DARADE
Date: 2025.09.10
20:02:50 +0530

.....

Mr. Abhijit Kadam a/w Mr. Ashish Chavan i/b Mr. Vikas Shivarkar for
the Petitioner.

Ms. Veera Shinde, APP for the State.

.....

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C:

1. It is pointed out that the Petitioner is in personal difficulty on account of the medical condition and hence a request for adjournment is made.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, list the matter on **26th September, 2025.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]