

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3123 OF 2025

Malati Mahadev Giri And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv.Anant Wadgaonkar i/b Adv.Vikas Shivarkar for Petitioner
Adv.Gourav Shahane for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.
KADETHANKAR, JJ**

DATE : 16th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)