

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3123 OF 2025

Malati Mahadev Giri And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Anant Vadgaonkar a/w Adv. Ashish A Chavan I/b Adv.
Vikas B Shivarkar for Petitioner
Adv. Vaibhav Gaikwad I/b Adv Gourav Shahane for
Respondent No. 2
P S Rane APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Parties , S.O. to 17/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)